

Ad-hoc-announcement

Bilfinger Berger SE Investor Relations

Carl-Reiß-Platz 1-5 68165 Mannheim Germany www.bilfinger.com

Contact: Bettina Schneider
Phone: +49-621-459-2377
Fax: +49-621-459-2761
Email: bettina.schneider
@bilfinger.com

Date: 29/10/2010

Roland Koch appointed new Chairman of the Executive Board at Bilfinger Berger

At its meeting today, the Supervisory Board of Bilfinger Berger SE appointed Roland Koch as Member of the Executive Board at Bilfinger Berger SE, effective March 1, 2011. From July 1, 2011, Roland Koch will succeed Herbert Bodner as Chairman. At that time, Herbert Bodner will retire after fourteen successful years on the Executive Board, including twelve as Chairman.